
1 IEICE SC Branch Meeting  

 

18th IEICE SC Branch Meeting & WEIE Workshop 
 

Travel Information 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Access to University of Aizu 
 

By Train: 
 

 
 
 

By Fukushima Airport: 
 

 



3 IEICE SC Branch Meeting  

Route Map from Station to Univ. of Aizu 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  



4 IEICE SC Branch Meeting  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bus Schedule from/to Aizu-Wakamatsu 

Station: 
 

 

 

 



5 IEICE SC Branch Meeting  

④番のりば 
若松駅～居合団地・松長団地～会津大学 若松駅前広場 

 
 

【時刻表】 若松駅～居合団地・松長団地～会津大学 ※ ・・・   ・ 土・日・祝日は運行しません 
 

 ※③、⑤、⑦、⑨は 12/31～1/3 運休。 ①、②、④は元旦（1/1）運休 

停留所 ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ 
山見町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

若松駅前 
 

7:40 
 

8:25 
 

8:55 
 

9:25 
 

9:55 
 

10:40 
 

11:25 
 

12:10 
 

12:55 
 

13:40 
一中前 7:41 8:26 8:56 9:26 9:56 10:41 11:26 12:11 12:56 13:41 

蚕養神社前 7:42 8:27 8:57 9:27 9:57 10:42 11:27 12:12 12:57 13:42 
一箕学校前 7:43 8:28 * 9:28 * 10:43 * 12:13 * 13:43 

山見町 7:44 8:29 * 9:29 * 10:44 * 12:14 * 13:44 
会津短大南口 * * 8:58 * 9:58 * 11:28 * 12:58 * 
飯盛山下 * * 8:59 * 9:59 * 11:29 * 12:59 * 
飯盛山 * * 8:59 * 9:59 * 11:29 * 12:59 * 
墓料入口 * * 8:59 * 9:59 * 11:29 * 12:59 * 
中島町 * * 9:00 * 10:00 * 11:30 * 13:00 * 
北滝沢二丁目 * * 9:00 * 10:00 * 11:30 * 13:00 * 
北滝沢 7:46 8:31 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:46 11:31 12:16 13:01 13:46 

大塚二丁目 7:46 8:31 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:46 11:31 12:16 13:01 13:46 
居合西口 7:47 8:32 9:02 9:32 10:02 10:47 11:32 12:17 13:02 13:47 

仁愛高校前 7:47 8:32 9:02 9:32 10:02 10:47 11:32 12:17 13:02 13:47 
居合北口 7:47 8:32 9:02 9:32 10:02 10:47 11:32 12:17 13:02 13:47 

居合中央 7:48 8:33 9:03 9:33 10:03 10:48 11:33 12:18 13:03 13:48 
居合東口 7:49 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:49 11:34 12:19 13:04 13:49 

居合南口 7:49 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:49 11:34 12:19 13:04 13:49 
中央商店街 7:50 8:35 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:50 11:35 12:20 13:05 13:50 

長原 7:52 8:37 9:07 9:37 10:07 10:52 11:37 12:22 13:07 13:52 
松長団地（下車専用） 7:53 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:53 11:38 12:23 13:08 13:53 

松長小学校前 7:58 8:43 9:13 9:43 10:13 10:58 11:43 12:28 13:13 13:58 
松長六丁目 7:59 8:44 9:14 9:44 10:14 10:59 11:44 12:29 13:14 13:59 

松長五丁目 8:00 8:45 9:15 9:45 10:15 11:00 11:45 12:30 13:15 14:00 
松長ｺﾐｭﾆﾃｨｾﾝﾀｰ前 8:01 8:46 9:16 9:46 10:16 11:01 11:46 12:31 13:16 14:01 

松長一丁目 8:01 8:46 9:16 9:46 10:16 11:01 11:46 12:31 13:16 14:01 
松長団地 8:02 8:47 9:17 9:47 10:17 11:02 11:47 12:32 13:17 14:02 

長原 8:03 8:48 9:18 9:48 10:18 11:03 11:48 12:33 13:18 14:03 
中央商店街 8:05 8:50 9:20 9:50 10:20 11:05 11:50 12:35 13:20 14:05 

居合西口 8:06 8:51 9:21 9:51 10:21 11:06 11:51 12:36 13:21 14:06 
会津中央病院前 8:08 8:53 9:23 9:53 10:23 11:08 11:53 12:38 13:23 14:08 

船ヶ森 8:08 8:53 9:23 9:53 10:23 11:08 11:53 12:38 13:23 14:08 
会津大学前 8:11 8:56 9:26 9:56 10:26 11:11 11:56 12:41 13:26 14:11 

養護学校入口 8:11 8:56 9:26 9:56 10:26 11:11 11:56 12:41 13:26 14:11 
扇町自動車学校前 8:11 8:56 9:26 9:56 10:26 11:11 11:56 12:41 13:26 14:11 

北柳原 8:14 8:59 9:29 9:59 10:29 11:14 11:59 12:44 13:29 14:14 
三菱伸銅前 8:16 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:31 11:16 12:01 12:46 13:31 14:16 

若松駅前 8:25 9:10 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:25 12:10 12:55 13:40 14:25 



6 IEICE SC Branch Meeting  

◆市内３コースから乗り換えなしで利用できます。 

＊路線図、運賃表はＰ24～25 をご覧下さい。 

【時刻表】 若松駅～居合団地・松長団地～会津大学 ※ ・・・   ・ 土・日・祝日は運行しません 
 

 ※⑪、⑬、⑮、⑰、⑲は 12/31～1/3 運休 

停留所 ⑪ ⑫ ⑬ ⑭ ⑮ ⑯ ⑰ ⑱ ⑲ 
中島町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

若松駅前 
 

14:25 
 

15:10 
 

15:55 
 

16:25 
 

17:00 
 

17:50 
 

18:35 
 

19:10 
 

19:40 
一中前 14:26 15:11 15:56 16:26 17:01 17:51 18:36 19:11 19:41 

蚕養神社前 14:27 15:12 15:57 16:27 17:02 17:52 18:37 19:12 19:42 
一箕学校前 * 15:13 * 16:28 * 17:53 * 19:13 * 
山見町 * 15:14 * 16:29 * 17:54 * 19:14 * 
会津短大南口 14:28 * 15:58 * 17:03 * 18:38 * 19:43 

飯盛山下 14:29 * 15:59 * 17:04 * 18:39 * 19:44 
飯盛山 14:29 * 15:59 * 17:04 * 18:39 * 19:44 

墓料入口 14:29 * 15:59 * 17:04 * 18:39 * 19:44 
中島町 14:30 * 16:00 * 17:05 * 18:40 * 19:45 

北滝沢二丁目 14:30 * 16:00 * 17:05 * 18:40 * 19:45 
北滝沢 14:31 15:16 16:01 16:31 17:06 17:56 18:41 19:16 19:46 

大塚二丁目 14:31 15:16 16:01 16:31 17:06 17:56 18:41 19:16 19:46 
居合西口 14:32 15:17 16:02 16:32 17:07 17:57 18:42 19:17 19:47 

仁愛高校前 14:32 15:17 16:02 16:32 17:07 17:57 18:42 19:17 19:47 
居合北口 14:32 15:17 16:02 16:32 17:07 17:57 18:42 19:17 19:47 

居合中央 14:33 15:18 16:03 16:33 17:08 17:58 18:43 19:18 19:48 
居合東口 14:34 15:19 16:04 16:34 17:09 17:59 18:44 19:19 19:49 

居合南口 14:34 15:19 16:04 16:34 17:09 17:59 18:44 19:19 19:49 
中央商店街 14:35 15:20 16:05 16:35 17:10 18:00 18:45 19:20 19:50 

長原 14:37 15:22 16:07 16:37 17:12 18:02 18:47 19:22 19:52 
松長団地（下車専用） 14:38 15:23 16:08 16:38 17:13 18:03 18:48 19:23 19:53 

松長小学校前 14:43 15:28 16:13 16:43 17:18 18:08 18:53 19:28 19:58 
松長六丁目 14:44 15:29 16:14 16:44 17:19 18:09 18:54 19:29 19:59 

松長五丁目 14:45 15:30 16:15 16:45 17:20 18:10 18:55 19:30 20:00 
松長ｺﾐｭﾆﾃｨｾﾝﾀｰ前 14:46 15:31 16:16 16:46 17:21 18:11 18:56 19:31 20:01 

松長一丁目 14:46 15:31 16:16 16:46 17:21 18:11 18:56 19:31 20:01 
松長団地 14:47 15:32 16:17 16:47 17:22 18:12 18:57 19:32 20:02 

長原 14:48 15:33 16:18 16:48 17:23 18:13 18:58 19:33 20:03 
中央商店街 14:50 15:35 16:20 16:50 17:25 18:15 19:00 19:35 20:05 

居合西口 14:51 15:36 16:21 16:51 17:26 18:16 19:01 19:36 20:06 
会津中央病院前 14:53 15:38 16:23 16:53 17:28 18:18 19:03 19:38 20:08 

船ヶ森 14:53 15:38 16:23 16:53 17:28 18:18 19:03 19:38 20:08 
会津大学前 14:56 15:41 16:26 16:56 17:31 18:21 19:06 19:41 20:11 

養護学校入口 14:56 15:41 16:26 16:56 17:31 18:21 19:06 19:41 20:11 
扇町自動車学校前 14:56 15:41 16:26 16:56 17:31 18:21 19:06 19:41 20:11 

北柳原 14:59 15:44 16:29 16:59 17:34 18:24 19:09 19:44 20:14 
三菱伸銅前 15:01 15:46 16:31 17:01 17:36 18:26 19:11 19:46 20:16 

若松駅前 15:10 15:55 16:40 17:10 17:45 18:35 19:20 19:55 20:25 



 

 ※①、②、④、⑥、⑧、⑩は 12/31～1/3 運休。③、⑤、⑦は 1/1 運休 
停留所 ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ 

中島町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

若松駅前 
 

6:10 
 

 
市こ 

 

6:40 
 

7:10 
 

7:40 
 

8:10 
 

9:00 
 

9:40 
 

10:30 
 

11:10 
三菱伸銅前 6:11 6:41 7:11 7:41 8:11 9:01 9:41 10:31 11:11 
北柳原 6:12 内の 6:42 7:12 7:42 8:12 9:02 9:42 10:32 11:12 
扇町自動車学校前 6:12 ４便 6:42 7:12 7:42 8:12 9:02 9:42 10:32 11:12 コは 
養護学校入口 6:14 6:44 7:14 7:44 8:14 9:04 9:44 10:34 11:14 ー若 
会津大学前 6:15 ス松 6:45 7:15 7:45 8:15 9:05 9:45 10:35 11:15 

に駅 
船ヶ森 6:16 6:46 7:16 7:46 8:16 9:06 9:46 10:36 11:16 は接到着 会津中央病院前 6:19 6:49 7:19 7:49 8:19 9:09 9:49 10:39 11:19 続 
仁愛高校前 6:20 し後 6:50 7:20 7:50 8:20 9:10 9:50 10:40 11:20 
居合北口 6:20 ま、 6:50 7:20 7:50 8:20 9:10 9:50 10:40 11:20 芦 
居合中央 6:21 

んの 6:51 7:21 7:51 8:21 9:11 9:51 10:41 11:21 
居合東口 6:22 6:52 7:22 7:52 8:22 9:12 9:52 10:42 11:22 （線 
居合南口 6:22 6:52 7:22 7:52 8:22 9:12 9:52 10:42 11:22 日と 
中央商店街 6:23 祝な 6:53 7:23 7:53 8:23 9:13 9:53 10:43 11:23 

日り 
つるが松窪病院前 * 6:53 * 7:53 * 9:13 * 10:43 * 運ま 
長原 6:25 休す 6:55 7:25 7:55 8:25 9:15 9:55 10:45 11:25 

）。 松長団地（下車専用） 6:26 6:56 7:26 7:56 8:26 9:16 9:56 10:46 11:26 
松長小学校前 6:31 平 6:48 7:01 7:31 8:01 8:31 9:21 10:01 10:51 11:31 
松長六丁目 6:32 6:49 7:02 7:32 8:02 8:32 9:22 10:02 10:52 11:32 
松長五丁目 6:33 6:50 7:03 7:33 8:03 8:33 9:23 10:03 10:53 11:33 
松長ｺﾐｭﾆﾃｨｾﾝﾀｰ前 6:34 6:51 7:04 7:34 8:04 8:34 9:24 10:04 10:54 11:34 
松長一丁目 6:34 6:51 7:04 7:34 8:04 8:34 9:24 10:04 10:54 11:34 
松長団地 6:35 6:52 7:05 7:35 8:05 8:35 9:25 10:05 10:55 11:35 
長原 6:36 6:53 7:06 7:36 8:06 8:36 9:26 10:06 10:56 11:36 
つるが松窪病院前 * * 7:06 * 8:06 * 9:26 * 10:56 * 
居合中央 6:38 6:55 7:08 7:38 8:08 8:38 9:28 10:08 10:58 11:38 
居合東口 6:39 6:56 7:09 7:39 8:09 8:39 9:29 10:09 10:59 11:39 
居合南口 6:39 6:56 7:09 7:39 8:09 8:39 9:29 10:09 10:59 11:39 
居合西口 6:41 6:58 7:11 7:41 8:11 8:41 9:31 10:11 11:01 11:41 
仁愛高校前 6:42 6:59 7:12 7:42 8:12 8:42 9:32 10:12 11:02 11:42 
居合北口 6:42 6:59 7:12 7:42 8:12 8:42 9:32 10:12 11:02 11:42 
中央商店街 6:43 7:01 7:14 7:43 8:14 8:43 9:34 10:13 11:04 11:43 
大塚二丁目 6:44 7:02 7:15 7:44 8:15 8:44 9:35 10:14 11:05 11:44 
北滝沢 6:45 7:04 7:17 7:45 8:17 8:45 9:37 10:15 11:07 11:45 
山見町 * 7:07 7:20 * 8:20 * 9:40 * 11:10 * 
一箕学校前 * 7:08 7:21 * 8:21 * 9:41 * 11:11 * 
北滝沢二丁目 6:45 * * 7:45 * 8:45 * 10:15 * 11:45 
中島町 6:46 * * 7:46 * 8:46 * 10:16 * 11:46 
墓料入口 6:47 * * 7:47 * 8:47 * 10:17 * 11:47 
飯盛山 6:47 * * 7:47 * 8:47 * 10:17 * 11:47 
飯盛山下 6:47 * * 7:47 * 8:47 * 10:17 * 11:47 
会津短大南口 6:48 * * 7:48 * 8:48 * 10:18 * 11:48 
蚕養神社前 6:49 7:09 7:23 7:49 8:23 8:49 9:43 10:19 11:13 11:49 
一中前 6:50 7:10 7:25 7:50 8:25 8:50 9:45 10:20 11:15 11:50 
若松駅前 7:00 7:15 7:35 8:00 8:35 9:00 9:55 10:30 11:25 12:00 

 

④番のりば 

※
 

若松駅～会津大学～居合団地・松長団地 若松駅前広場
 

 

※ ・・・   ・ 土・日・祝日は運行しません 
【時刻表】 若松駅～会津大学～居合団地・松長団地 平 ・・・   ・ 日・祝日は運行しません 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

牧 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

IEICE SC Branch Meeting 5 



 

◆市内４コースへ乗り換えなしで利用できます。 

＊路線図、運賃表はＰ24～25 をご覧下さい。 

【時刻表】 若松駅～会津大学～居合団地・松長団地 

 
 
 

※ ・・・   ・ 土・日・祝日は運行しません 
平 ・・・   ・ 日・祝日は運行しません 

 

 ※⑫、⑭、⑯、⑱、⑳は 12/31～1/3 運休 

停留所 ⑪ ⑫ ⑬ ⑭ ⑮ ⑯ ⑰ ⑱ ⑲ ⑳ 
山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

山見町 
経由 

中島町 
経由 

若松駅前 
 

12:00 
 

12:40 
 

13:30 
 

14:10 
 

15:00 
 

15:40 
 

16:10 
 

17:10 
 

17:40 
 

18:15 
三菱伸銅前 12:01 12:41 13:31 14:11 15:01 15:41 16:11 17:11 17:41 18:16 
北柳原 12:02 12:42 13:32 14:12 15:02 15:42 16:12 17:12 17:42 18:17 
扇町自動車学校前 12:02 12:42 13:32 14:12 15:02 15:42 16:12 17:12 17:42 18:17 
養護学校入口 12:04 12:44 13:34 14:14 15:04 15:44 16:14 17:14 17:44 18:19 
会津大学前 12:05 12:45 13:35 14:15 15:05 15:45 16:15 17:15 17:45 18:20 
船ヶ森 12:06 12:46 13:36 14:16 15:06 15:46 16:16 17:16 17:46 18:21 
会津中央病院前 12:09 12:49 13:39 14:19 15:09 15:49 16:19 17:19 17:49 18:24 
仁愛高校前 12:10 12:50 13:40 14:20 15:10 15:50 16:20 17:20 17:50 18:25 
居合北口 12:10 12:50 13:40 14:20 15:10 15:50 16:20 17:20 17:50 18:25 
居合中央 12:11 12:51 13:41 14:21 15:11 15:51 16:21 17:21 17:51 18:26 
居合東口 12:12 12:52 13:42 14:22 15:12 15:52 16:22 17:22 17:52 18:27 
居合南口 12:12 12:52 13:42 14:22 15:12 15:52 16:22 17:22 17:52 18:27 
中央商店街 12:13 12:53 13:43 14:23 15:13 15:53 16:23 17:23 17:53 18:28 
つるが松窪病院前 12:13 * 13:43 * 15:13 * 16:23 * 17:53 * 
長原 12:15 12:55 13:45 14:25 15:15 15:55 16:25 17:25 17:55 18:30 
松長団地(下車専用) 12:16 12:56 13:46 14:26 15:16 15:56 16:26 17:26 17:56 18:31 
松長小学校前 12:21 13:01 13:51 14:31 15:21 16:01 16:31 17:31 18:01 18:36 
松長六丁目 12:22 13:02 13:52 14:32 15:22 16:02 16:32 17:32 18:02 18:37 
松長五丁目 12:23 13:03 13:53 14:33 15:23 16:03 16:33 17:33 18:03 18:38 
松長ｺﾐｭﾆﾃｨｾﾝﾀｰ前 12:24 13:04 13:54 14:34 15:24 16:04 16:34 17:34 18:04 18:39 
松長一丁目 12:24 13:04 13:54 14:34 15:24 16:04 16:34 17:34 18:04 18:39 
松長団地 12:25 13:05 13:55 14:35 15:25 16:05 16:35 17:35 18:05 18:40 
長原 12:26 13:06 13:56 14:36 15:26 16:06 16:36 17:36 18:06 18:41 
つるが松窪病院前 12:26 * 13:56 * 15:26 * 16:36 * 18:06 * 
居合中央 12:28 13:08 13:58 14:38 15:28 16:08 16:38 17:38 18:08 18:43 
居合東口 12:29 13:09 13:59 14:39 15:29 16:09 16:39 17:39 18:09 18:44 
居合南口 12:29 13:09 13:59 14:39 15:29 16:09 16:39 17:39 18:09 18:44 
居合西口 12:31 13:11 14:01 14:41 15:31 16:11 16:41 17:41 18:11 18:46 
仁愛高校前 12:32 13:12 14:02 14:42 15:32 16:12 16:42 17:42 18:12 18:47 
居合北口 12:32 13:12 14:02 14:42 15:32 16:12 16:42 17:42 18:12 18:47 
中央商店街 12:34 13:13 14:04 14:43 15:34 16:13 16:44 17:43 18:14 18:48 
大塚二丁目 12:35 13:14 14:05 14:44 15:35 16:14 16:45 17:44 18:15 18:49 
北滝沢 12:37 13:15 14:07 14:45 15:37 16:15 16:47 17:45 18:17 18:50 
山見町 12:40 * 14:10 * 15:40 * 16:50 * 18:20 * 
一箕学校前 12:41 * 14:11 * 15:41 * 16:51 * 18:21 * 
北滝沢二丁目 * 13:15 * 14:45 * 16:15 * 17:45 * 18:50 
中島町 * 13:16 * 14:46 * 16:16 * 17:46 * 18:51 
墓料入口 * 13:17 * 14:47 * 16:17 * 17:47 * 18:52 
飯盛山 * 13:17 * 14:47 * 16:17 * 17:47 * 18:52 
飯盛山下 * 13:17 * 14:47 * 16:17 * 17:47 * 18:52 
会津短大南口 * 13:18 * 14:48 * 16:18 * 17:48 * 18:53 
蚕養神社前 12:43 13:19 14:13 14:49 15:43 16:19 16:53 17:49 18:23 18:54 
一中前 12:45 13:20 14:15 14:50 15:45 16:20 16:55 17:50 18:25 18:55 
若松駅前 12:55 13:30 14:25 15:00 15:55 16:30 17:05 18:00 18:35 19:05 

 

IEICE SC Branch Meeting 6 



7 IEICE SC Branch Meeting  

Aizu-wakamatsu Station Map 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

The Color of Aizu Bus 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



8 IEICE SC Branch Meeting  

Bus Schedule for Site Seeing (Haikara-san Bus & Akabee Bus): 

Aizu-Wakamatsu has a lot of historical site seeing place. We have excursion tour in Nov. 5. However, 

if you cannot join excursion or you want to go there freely, Please refer Bus schedule. 

 

 
Haikara-san Bus 

 H1 H5 H14 H21 H24 H27 H30 H36 H1 

 Aizu- 
Wakamatsu 

Station 

Nanoka- 
machi 
Street 

 

Tsuruga 
Castle 

Oyaku-en Bukeyashiki 
Feudal 
House 

 

Higasiyama 
Hot Spring 

Bukeyashiki 
Feudal 
House 

 

Iimoriyama 
Sazaedo 

Aizu- 
Wakamatsu 

Station 
1 8:00 8:10 8:20 8:28 8:33 8:37 8:40 8:46 8:55 
2 8:30 8:40 8:50 8:58 9:03 9:07 9:10 9:16 9:25 
3 9:00 9:10 9:20 9:28 9:33 9:37 9:40 9:46 9:55 
4 9:30 9:40 9:50 9:58 10:03 10:07 10:10 10:16 10:25 
5 10:00 10:10 10:20 10:28 10:33 10:37 10:40 10:46 10:55 
6 10:30 10:40 10:50 10:58 11:03 → → 11:11 11:20 
7 11:00 11:10 11:20 11:28 11:33 → → 11:41 11:50 
8 11:30 11:40 11:50 11:58 12:03 → → 12:11 12:20 
9 12:00 12:10 12:20 12:28 12:33 → → 12:41 12:50 

10 12:30 12:40 12:50 12:58 13:03 → → 13:11 13:20 
11 13:00 13:10 13:20 13:28 13:33 13:37 13:40 13:46 13:55 
12 13:30 13:40 13:50 13:58 14:03 14:07 14:10 14:16 14:25 
13 14:00 14:10 14:20 14:28 14:33 14:37 14:40 14:46 14:55 
14 14:30 14:40 14:50 14:58 15:03 15:07 15:10 15:16 15:25 
15 15:00 15:10 15:20 15:28 15:33 15:37 15:40 15:46 15:55 
16 15:30 15:40 15:50 15:58 16:03 16:07 16:10 16:16 16:25 
17 16:00 16:10 16:20 16:28 16:33 16:37 16:40 16:46 16:55 
18 16:30 16:40 16:50 16:58 17:03 17:07 17:10 17:16 17:25 
19 17:00 17:10 17:20 17:28 17:33 17:37 17:40 17:46 17:55 
20 17:30 17:40 17:50 17:58 18:03 18:07 18:10 18:16 18:25 

          
Akabee Bus 

 A1 A5 A11 A14 A17 A20 A27 A34 A1 

 Aizu- 
Wakamatsu 

Station 

 

Iimoriyama 
Sazaedo 

Bukeyashiki 
Feudal 
House 

 

Higasiyama 
Hot Spring 

Bukeyashiki 
Feudal 
House 

Oyaku-en 
 

Tsuruga 
Castle 

Nanoka- 
machi 
Street 

Aizu- 
Wakamatsu 

Station 
4 9:15 9:19 9:26 9:30 9:33 9:36 9:46 9:59 10:10 
5 9:45 9:49 9:56 → → 9:59 10:09 10:22 10:35 
6 10:15 10:19 10:26 10:30 10:33 10:36 10:46 10:59 11:10 
7 10:45 10:49 10:56 → → 10:59 11:09 11:22 11:35 
8 11:15 11:19 11:26 11:30 11:33 11:36 11:46 11:59 12:10 
9 11:45 11:49 11:56 → → 11:59 12:09 12:22 12:35 

10 12:15 12:19 12:26 12:30 12:33 12:36 12:46 12:59 13:10 
11 12:45 12:49 12:56 → → 12:59 13:09 13:22 13:35 
12 13:15 13:19 13:26 13:30 13:33 13:36 13:46 13:59 14:10 
13 13:45 13:49 13:56 → → 13:59 14:09 14:22 14:35 
14 14:15 14:19 14:26 14:30 14:33 14:36 14:46 14:59 15:10 
15 14:45 14:49 14:56 → → 14:59 15:09 15:22 15:35 
16 15:15 15:19 15:26 15:30 15:33 15:36 15:46 15:59 16:10 
17 15:45 15:49 15:56 → → 15:59 16:09 16:22 16:35 
18 16:15 16:19 16:26 16:30 16:33 16:36 16:46 16:59 17:10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Haikara-San Bus Akabee Bus 



9 IEICE SC Branch Meeting  

 

Bus Route Map of Haikara-san and Akabee (green line is abstract route): 
 

 
 

 
 

Taxi Charge (Middle size. ~ 4 persons) 
 

From Aizu-wakamatsu Station: 

• University of Aizu: ~ ¥1500 YEN 
 

• Tsuruga Castle: ~ ¥1500 YEN 
 

• Higashiyama Hot Spring: ~ ¥2500 YEN 
 
 
From University of Aizu: 

• Tsuruga Castle: ~ ¥2400 YEN 
 

• Hotel Area: ~ ¥1500 YEN (Washington Hotel) 
 

• Higashiyama Hot Spring: ~ ¥ 2600 YEN 
 

 
Small size taxi is cheaper about 200~400 YEN from middle size. 



 

 

Campus Map 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Meeting Place: 
University- Business 
Innovation  Center 

 

 
 
 
 
 

⑧ 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

IEICE SC Branch Meeting  10 


